ELECTION LEGAL NOTICEJUNE 30, 2020

To the Electors of Larimer County:

Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statutes, Section 1-5-205, notice is hereby given that a Primary Election will be held on Tuesday, June 30, 2020, between the hours of 7 AM and 7 PM.

The election will be conducted as a mail ballot election for political parties that are participating in the Primary Election. A mail ballot, return envelope, and voting instructions will be mailed during the week of June 8, 2020 to every active unaffiliated voter and every active voter affiliated with a participating political party, in Larimer County. Eligible electors who are not affiliated with a political party may vote in the Primary Election. Voted ballots may be returned by mail with adequate postage (one first-class stamp) or may be hand delivered to a designated 24-hour ballot drop box, grocery store ballot drop-off location or Voter Service and Polling Center.

Due to the ongoing COVID-19 public health emergency, in-person voting may be limited or unavailable at certain locations. THE LARIMER COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER'S OFFICE STRONGLY ENCOURAGES ALL VOTERS TO RETURN THEIR BALLOTS TO A COUNTY-CONTROLLED 24-HOUR DROP BOX OR BY MAIL. If you must vote in-person, please confirm Voter Service and Polling Center availability online at www.votelarimer.org or by phone at 970-498-7820.

24-HOUR BALLOT DROP BOX LOCATIONS (open June 8 – June 30)

You may drop off your voted ballot 24 hours a day at the following ballot drop box locations. Ballots will be accepted in these boxes until 7 PM Election Night:

Larimer County Courthouse, 200 W Oak St, Fort Collins
Colorado State University, Lory Student Center, Fort Collins
Harmony Library, 4616 S Shields St, Fort Collins
Loveland Vehicle Licensing Office, 200 Peridot Ave, Loveland
Estes Park Vehicle Licensing Office, 1601 Brodie Ave, Estes Park
Red Feather Lakes Community Library, 71 Fire House Ln, Red Feather Lakes
Wellington Public Library, 3800 Wilson Ave, Wellington
Timnath Public Works Building, 4800 Goodman Rd, Timnath
Berthoud Community Library, 236 Welch Ave, Berthoud

GROCERY STORE BALLOT DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

You may drop off your voted ballot at the following grocery store locations. Ballots will be accepted at these locations only during the times listed below:

Friday, June 26 (8 AM – 5 PM) Saturday, June 27 (9 AM – 1 PM) Monday, June 29 (8 AM – 5 PM)

Tuesday, Election Day, June 30 (7 AM – 7 PM)

King Soopers, 2602 S Timberline Rd, Fort Collins King Soopers, 1842 N College Ave, Fort Collins Safeway, 2160 W Drake Rd, Fort Collins Safeway, 1426 E Harmony Rd, Fort Collins King Soopers, 1275 Eagle Dr, Loveland

VOTER SERVICE AND POLLING CENTERS (VSPCs)

You may drop off your voted ballot, obtain a replacement ballot, change your address, register to vote, or vote on an ADA accessible voting machine at the following VSPCs <u>only</u> during the following times:

Monday thru Friday, June 22 – June 26 (8 AM – 5 PM) Saturday, June 27 (9 AM – 1 PM) Monday, June 29 (8 AM – 5 PM) Tuesday, Election Day, June 30 (7 AM – 7 PM)

Larimer County Courthouse, 200 W Oak St, Fort Collins Loveland Police & Courts Building, 810 E 10th St, Loveland Estes Valley Community Center, 660 Community Dr, Estes Park

All ballots must be received by the County Clerk and Recorder by 7 PM on Election Day, Tuesday, June 30th, 2020. **Postmarks do not count as a received date.**

To verify the Larimer County Elections Office received your ballot, please visit www.votelarimer.org or call (970) 498-7820.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of June, 2020 A.D.

Angela Myers

Larimer County Clerk and Recorder

Treela lugers

